Edgar Filing: INTEST CORP - Form 8-K

INTEST CORP Form 8-K October 06, 2017

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

	ecurities Exchange Act of 193	4
	October 2, 2017	
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)	inTEST Corporation	
(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)		
<u>Delaware</u> (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	<u>1-36117</u>	22-2370659
	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
804 East Gate Dri	ve, Suite 200, Mt. Laurel, New	<u>Jersey 08054</u>
(Address of Principal Executive Offices, including a	zip code)	
	(856) 505-8800	
(Registrant's Telephone Number, including area cod	le)	
	N/A	
(Former name or former address, if changed since la	ast report)	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form the registrant under any of the following provides		aneously satisfy the filing obligation of
[] Written Communications pursuant to	Rule 425 under the Securities	Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 1	4a-12 under the Exchange Act	(17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Edgar Filing: INTEST CORP - Form 8-K

[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securit	by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the less Act of 1933 (17CFR 230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR 240.12b-2) and growth company []
period	nerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of shange Act. []
Item 1.0	01.
Entry	into a Material Definitive Agreement
	ober 2, 2017, inTEST Corporation (the "Company") entered into indemnification agreements (the nification Agreements") with each of its current directors and executive officers (each, an "Indemnitee").
Agreem event th Indemn	the terms of the Indemnification Agreements, subject to certain exceptions specified in the Indemnification tents, the Company will indemnify each Indemnitee to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware law in the line Indemnitee becomes subject to or a participant in certain claims or proceedings as a result of the litee's service as a director or officer. The Company will also, subject to certain exceptions and repayment ons, advance to the Indemnitee specified indemnifiable expenses incurred in connection with such claims or lings.
entirety	by reference to the full and complete terms of the Indemnification Agreements, the form of which is filed as 10.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and is incorporated herein by reference.
	02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain s; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers
The dis	closure contained in Item 1.01 is incorporated herein by reference.
Item 9.	01. Financial Statements and Exhibits
(d) Exh	ibits
<u>Exhib</u>	it No. Description

Form of Indemnification Agreement

10.1

Edgar Filing: INTEST CORP - Form 8-K

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

inTEST CORPORATION

By: <u>/s/ Hugh T. Regan, Jr.</u>

Hugh T. Regan, Jr.

Secretary, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

Date: October 6, 2017